

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

## Subject: Transfer & Posting of doctors on medical grounds.

Ref:

No. DHSJ/ES-3/1460 dated 27-06-2023 & No. DHSJ/ES-3/1573 dated 08.07.2023, from Directorate of Health Services Jammu.

## Government Order No. 593 - JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 26.07. 2023

In the interest of administration and patient care, following transfers and postings of doctors are, hereby, ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the doctor/designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting	
1.	Dr. Saleem Ahmad, Medical Officer	I/C BMO Ghat	UHC Gujjar Nagar	
2.	Dr. Abdul Gafoor Ahmad Medical Officer	CHC Gandoh	I/C BMO Ghat	

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department

No. HD-Gaz0Gen/623/2023-02 (CC-7231329)

Dated: 2607.2023

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

3. Director, Health Services, Jammu/Kashmir

4.Concerned doctors.

5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

6. l/c Website, Health and Medical Education Department.

7. Government order file/ Stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

(Sanjeev Sharma) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department